
Specific Procurement Notice 
 

Request for Bids 

Non-Consulting Services 
 
 

Employer:   Kosovo Cadastral Agency 

Project:   Real Estate Cadastre and Geospatial Infrastructure Project (REGIP) 

Contract title: Services for Cadastre Reconstruction in 115 cadastral zones 

Country:   Republic of Kosovo 

Credit No.   IDA-63540 

RFB No:   XK-KCA-101258-NC-RFB 

Issued on:  27.08.2024 
 

 

1. The Government of Kosovo (GoK) has received financing from the World Bank toward the 

cost of the Real Estate Cadastre & Geospatial Infrastructure Project (REGIP), and intends to 

apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contract “Services for Cadastre 

Reconstruction in 115 cadastral zones”. 
        
2.  The Kosovo Cadastral Agency now invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders for geodetic and 

cadastral works “Services for Cadastre Reconstruction in 115 cadastral zones” divided in five 

(5) lots. 

3.  Bidding will be conducted through international competitive procurement using a Request for 

Bids (RFB) as specified in the World Bank’s “Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers” 

issued in July 2016, and revised November 2017 and August 2018 (“Procurement 

Regulations”) which can be found at the following website: www.worldbank.org, and is open 

to all eligible Bidders as defined in the Procurement Regulations 
 

4.  Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from: 

Kosovo Cadastral Agency 

Attn.: Procurement Specialist, REGIP 

Address: Str. “Arbënor e Astrit Dehari” No. 25, Archive Building 2nd floor 10 000,  

Pristine Republic of Kosova  

Email: prokurimi.regip@rks-gov.net ,and inspect the bidding document during office hours 

(09:00 to 16:00) at the address given below. 

Address: Archive Building 2nd floor, 10 000, Pristine Republic of Kosova 

 

5.  The bidding document in English language may be obtained free of charge by interested bidders 

on the submission of a written application to the address below: 

Kosovo Cadastral Agency;  

Attn.: Procurement Specialist, REGIP 

Email: prokurimi.regip@rks-gov.net 

http://www.worldbank.org/
mailto:prokurimi.regip@rks-gov.net
mailto:prokurimi.regip@rks-gov.net


6.  Bids must be delivered to the address below: 

 Kosovo Cadastral Agency, in stated address below on or before 27.09.2024 at 14:00 (local 

time). Electronic Bidding will not be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected.  

 Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders’ designated representatives and 

anyone who chooses to attend at the address below on 27.09.2024 at 14:15 (local time) 

7.  All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid-Securing Declaration. 

  

8.  Attention is drawn to the Procurement Regulations requiring the Borrower to disclose 

information on the successful bidder’s beneficial ownership, as part of the Contract Award 

Notice, using the Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form as included in the bidding document.”] 

9. The address(es) referred to above are: 
 

Kosovo Cadastral Agency 

Attn.: Procurement Specialist, REGIP  

Address: Str. “Arbënor e Astrit Dehari” No. 25, Archive Building 2nd floor 10 000,  

Pristine Republic of Kosova  

Email(s):  

To: prokurimi.regip@rks-gov.net  

Cc: Muzafer.Qaka@rks-gov.net 

 

mailto:prokurimi.regip@rks-gov.net
mailto:Muzafer.Qaka@rks-gov.net

